KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.SS III(1)/Ayah/SR ST/STDD/KZKD/19

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 08.06.2020

ERRATUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: AYAH (Special recruitment from among qualified Scheduled Tribe Women candidates residing at respective locality) in Scheduled Tribe Development Department in Kozhikode District (Cat.No.364/2016)-Erratum Notification issuing of -reg.

Ref: 1. Rank List No.401/2019/SS III dated 18.07.2019.

2. SR 1/150014/2018-KPSC dated 21.05.2020

It is hereby notify that the name of Smt.Mini .K.P included as Rank No.1 in the List I of the Ranked list No.401/2019/SS III dated 18.07.2019 for selection to the post of AYAH (Special recruitment among qualified Scheduled Tribe Women candidates residing at respective locality) in Scheduled Tribe Development Department in Kozhikode district (Cat.No.364/2016) is deleted.

Accordingly, the revised List I shall be read as follows;

LIST I

Rank		Name	Mark			Date of	Community	Remarks
	No.		Interview	Wtg	Total	Birth		
1	Deleted							
2	2	JAYAPRIYA K.P	53	-	53	20.05.1984	ST-KARIMPALAN	

The Ranked List No.401/2019/SS III dated 18.07.2019 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

(APPROVED FOR ISSUE)

Sd/-